## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Citizens State Bank, St. Paul, Ramsey County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

Robt. D. Beery
I. Exmannian Commissioner of Banks
of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

## M. E. WALSH

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the **Minizens State Bank, St. Paul, Minnesota.** 

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

WITNESS My Hand and Seal this 27th day of November, A. D. 1936, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ROBT. D. BEIRY

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By G. S. Bacon
Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

Te monoton Cominent Commissions of Mineral Commission of the Commi 1 STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT PAINTS
TO TO TO THE 1 \$ 76.0 STATE OF MINNUS C) W DEPART

I here
ment I...
original in
copy of the
filed in
the
at

January ACCOUNTY OF SECULO BANKING DIVISION COLLEA OF SPECIA I herally certiff that the within instruhy me with the () \* () \* () \* () \* W' in white bed correct the 11 day A. D. 193 Z M. M. 10 10 o'rock COMMISSIONER OF BANKS, G. miner in Charge of Liquidation

photici Dounty Examines, of the exemt to seeich as in the